
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA 

INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION 

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND 
EXCHANGE COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

VEROS FARM LOAN HOLDING LLC, 
TOBIN J. SENEFELD, 
FARMGROWCAP LLC, 
PINCAP LLC, 
PIN FINANCIAL LLC Relief Defendant, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

      No. 1:15-cv-00659-JMS-MJD 

TRIAL SETTING AND NOTICE OF FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE 

This cause is hereby set for a Jury Trial before Judge Jane Magnus-Stinson on April 10, 

2017 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 307 of the Birch Bayh Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse, 46 East 

Ohio Street, Indianapolis, Indiana.   

A Final Pretrial Conference is also set for March 15, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. in Room 307 of 

the Birch Bayh Federal Building and U.S. Courthouse, 46 East Ohio Street, Indianapolis, Indiana. 

Counsel are reminded of the required pretrial preparation deadlines set forth in paragraph 

VIII of the case management plan. 

Counsel are further reminded to review the undersigned’s Practices and Procedures, 

available at docket item 16. 

Date: October 31, 2016     _______________________________
    

         Hon. Jane Magnus-Stinson, Judge
         United States District Court
         Southern District of Indiana
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Distribution: 

Anne Hensley Poindexter 
apoindexter@apwlawyer.com 

Fred Anthony Paganelli 
tony@tonypaganelli.com 

Jeanine R. Kerridge 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (Indianapolis) 
jeanine.kerridge@btlaw.com 

J. Richard Kiefer 
BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP 
jrkiefer@bgdlegal.com 

John F. McCauley 
BINGHAM GREENEBAUM DOLL LLP 
jmccauley@bgdlegal.com 

Jeffrey B. Bailey 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS, LLP 
jbbailey@boselaw.com 

Ronald E. Elberger 
BOSE MCKINNEY & EVANS, LLP 
relberger@boselaw.com 

William Edwin Wendling, Jr.  
COHEN GARELICK & GLAZIER 
wwendling@cgglawfirm.com 

Hamish S. Cohen 
MATTINGLY BURKE COHEN & BIEDERMAN LLP 
hamish.cohen@mbcblaw.com 

Jonathan D. Mattingly 
MATTINGLY BURKE COHEN & BIEDERMAN LLP 
Jon.mattingly@mbcblaw.com 

Frank  Garrett 
MCNEELY STEPHENSON - Shelbyville 
frank.d.garrett@msth.com 

Cynthia A. Bedrick 
MCNEELY STEPHENSON THOPY & HARROLD
cabedrick@msth.com 
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J. Lee McNeely 
MCNEELY STEPHENSON THOPY & HARROLD 
jlmcneely@msth.com 

Joshua W. Casselman 
RUBIN & LEVIN, P.C. - Penn. St. 
jcasselman@rubin-levin.net 

James E. Rossow, Jr.  
RUBIN & LEVIN, PC 
jim@rubin-levin.net 

Robert M. Moye 
U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 
moyer@sec.gov 

Doressia L. Hutton 
U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION - Chicago 
huttond@sec.gov 
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